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west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huftman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston. WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

January 29, 2016
WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Plugging

This permit, API Well Number: 47-4105700, issued to DOMINION TRANSMISSION
INC, is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location
described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of
Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations
promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached
hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24
hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In
addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work
is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges
must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site
according to the provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. The above named operator will also file, as
required in WV Code 22-6-23, an affidavit on form WR-38 by two experienced persons in the
operator's employment and the Oil and Gas inspector that the work authorized under this
permit was performed and a description given. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations here under may result in suspensions or
revocation of this permit and in addition may result in civil and/or criminal penalities being
imposed upon the operator.

This permit will expire in two (2) years from date of i 1ssue f-thete /a}@ questlons
please free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654. Vd /

V4

£ 'f;%'mg,mﬁ%f 'f(?f
Chlef A

Operator's Well No: 3008
Farm Name: HITT, DAVID NEIL & MARY JO

API Well Number: 47-4105700

Permit Type: Plugging
Date Issued: 01/29/2016

Promoting a healthy environment. 01/29/2016
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PERMIT CONDITIONS
West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specifi ed perm

CONDITIONS

E—— R

1. All pits must be lined with 8 minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours. .

3. Weﬂworkacﬁviﬁwshaﬂnotconsﬁumeaﬁawdtoﬂzesafetyofpmons.

01/29/2016
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WW-4B 1) Date December 14 , 2015
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. 3008

3)API Well No. 47-oa - 30133

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: O0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation 1061.9' Watershed Smoke Camp Run of Right Fork of Freeman's Creek
District Freeman's Creek County Lewis Quadrangle Camden, wv 7.5

6) Well Operator Dominion Transmission, Inc. 7)Designated Agent John M. Love

Address 925 White Oaks Boulevard Address 925 White Oaks Boulevard
Bridgeport, WV 26330 Bridgeport, WV 26330
8) O0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
Name Barry Stollings Name Key Energy Services
Address 28 Conifer Drive Address Hall Road
Bridgeport, WV 26330 Buckhannon, WV 26201

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Set conductor at a depth below offset creek level and grout into place, as
necessary. Clean out well to below Pittsburgh coal seam depth (262'). Set surface

casing and cement surface casing. Clean out wellbore to below the Gantz.

Plug the well, from as near the deepest cleaned out depth, to surface, with
Class A cement blends. Hake a,?%gM/?é +> reach 7 2592

. REGEIVED
Rl ‘ as

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24de¢ﬂblbg5ﬂ;e permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector ‘&%_ﬁ

) WV Denartment of

nwmgérgéamakiot@owi

01/29/2016
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3008
2016
Redrill and Plug & Abandon

File for and receive all necessary regulatory permits.

Build road and location for plugging rig. Build and line earth pit, if an earth pit is
necessary.

Set 16” conductor with excavator (attempt to get below creek level) and grout with
cement slurry.

Dig in steel cellar. Line cellar bottom with dry bentonite gel and cement slurry.

MIRU service rig and auxiliary equipment.

N/U XO flange and/or air bowl/flow nipple.

Clean out the existing wellbore to approximately 300’ with a bentonite gel mud system.
Hole size required is 14-3/4”.

Run 10-3/4” casing and attempt to cement to surface w/ Class A cement blend(s).

WOC a minimum of 8 hours.

N/U XO flange, 11”, SM double rams and/or annular preventer. Pressure test the well
control equipment to maximum anticipated surface pressure, based on current storage
field pressure.

Clean out wellbore to below the Gantz storage horizon, using a gel or polymer fluid
system.

Open hole logging will depend on hole stability and wellbore conditions. At a minimum,
a caliper log is desired.

TIH with drill string, open ended, to as near the deepest achieved depth as possible.
Plug the well with Class A cement blend(s), in £500’ lifts, to surface.

Top off the well with Portland cement.

RDMO service rig and auxiliary equipment.

Erect well monument as prescribed by state law.

Reclaim location.

File all necessary paperwork with regulatory agencies.

All aﬁ/enzplls 7o 987‘ b 1597 70 w:ﬂ be Maa/e e ZE

/2- 22~ 15 Bavy

01/29/2016
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» l < i WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTHMENT OF MINES
™ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
AP WELL RECORD
Vermlt Nn.,‘:,',-:;i"‘r L ,

it or Ges Wl .OTL______
Iind)

Company......... SQUTH _PENN_CIL_COMPANY ... - siox and | Used t _—
Address.. 431, S0V2Nth_AVe. BLLUSDUTED, Pas Tubng | Do | el Packers
Farm.....C.o. B Straley Aereis. 50
Locatlon (waters)....... Smﬂ:ﬁﬁ...Gm..lrﬂﬂmﬂnﬂ.«.(:rﬁ.ck Size
Wl No......2 Elev..1061.70 14 Kind of Packeru s
Distrler. Fr6MANS Creok couny Lowis 1 =
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Leg. Woofter. ... 10 270(Pullled Size of. yor
ABrpaemansburg,. f.Va. % 1176{Pullled e
1 Mincral rights arc owned by.Pater_A.Straley.et.al 6 6/8 1810 Depth #ebme e
(Braxton.Co.).....Address.CODOR, M V& e 5 3/10 2380 st
Drilling commended IOAYL 28, LOXD i B 2 T
Drilling completed.... Serts 9, 1913 O Do 2424 Perf., YotloMnimennn LB
Date shot 1=3%=22 Depth of shotu . Tunine Liners Used.... . Perf. top 2
P Open Flow /10ths Water inS€E Record | Perl, bottom . .
: s v 110th3 Mere, In - Iney & - ammm e _
Velume..... - Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED.......=....SIZE =_.No. FT_.= Date
Hock Presinre = 1bs - hrs.
oil = Wble, 1t 24 hre. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.298_reeT...48 _iNcnEs
Fresh waler - fect.....= feet e FEET. e INCHES. . FEET..— INCHES
Sall waler A155. feet os feet .. FEET T ANCHESum oo FEETonrn ANCHES
Formatlon Color l “'B‘:l““ ‘ Top Botlom l U(rmw[;::r ‘ ?:E;'& Ttemnrks
Pittsburgl] Coal 258 262
Big Dunkapd Send 825 850
Gas Sand 910 045
lat Salt Hand 950 1025
2nd Salt Sand 1035 1110
3rd Salt Sand 1150 1490
i Water 1155
0il-Very Light showing 1155
] rexon send 1640 1650 |
Little Lime 1670 1685 ! ¢ 2
Pencil Caye 1685 1733 g
Big Lime 1733 1789 :
Gas 1788 8/10W.2" :
Big Injun 1789 1920 . e
Gantz Sand | 2089 2084 1 s ” s
Firty Foot Sand 2240 2276 sl
Thirty Foot Sand 2300 2310 F;f“. ‘
= : |
; Gord Sand e R
2 Gas 2375 3§ S i
Gas 2397 10/10W.5-3/16%:" PRy
Total Dep]h 2400 LEEECRE
'! " (Work Order date from field shows Total Depth ;;
| to Ye 2597).
SN LP F
\ SR
This well appardntly completed as a|gas well and later :levalopad {nto : ; “.‘”‘.
] ah oil well, || RS _ o
o ‘“?Hf{{;‘ G
I
| v
o | |
‘

(Over)
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. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA' Llbsd
- DEPARTMENT OF MINES

e OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

Parmit NoOu..ooo comciviecemes
_..The Gau lc,gz.;%?fﬁaony e e SOUTH. PENN_OIL_COMPANY,
R OwWNER WAME OF wilLlL OPERATOR
P& 0. ‘ 411 Seventh Avenu
Bldg. "‘B?ESI‘.%FMG PR, ., O .._le.tfghu:g,h,%g?- 2
S~ TR . |8 . TS 19_38.
WELL AND LOCATION

__Freomansg Creek  pistrict

ADDRESE B e

___Leo 'Woof ter
i . s ":'":“";’.' e T T o Lewis . .....County
{ F ﬂ W .
i ... Ireenansburg - W. Vo. Well No 2
ADONESS
C. A. Straley Farm

HAILED BY REQISTERED MAIL TO THEL DEPARTHEMT, ONE COFY TO BE RETAINED BY

AFFIDAVIT TO BE MADE 1H TRIPLICATE, OME COFY TO BE
F REOUIRED) TO BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPCHAATON ABOVE HAMED AT

THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COFY (AND EXTAA corics |

THEIA RESFECTIVE ADCRLISSLE.

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, .
Y

CounTY OF.__Harrison. . ..
J. F. Black e
' being first duly sworn according to law depsgé and say that they
outh Penn 0il Compeny. .,

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed hy.S AL
wel’f operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the. 6th day of. April i 19...98 and that the well was
plugged and filled in the following manner:

are expcr*iénccd in the work of

Manner in which sand was plugged: .
Total Depth 2597', Filled with non-porcus material to 2363', Cut_and Pulled
2224" - 503/16" casing. Set wood plug 2224' - 2221'.~ Set cement plug 2221'-
2211',-nealing Fifth, Gordon, Gordon Stray and Fifty Foot Sands. "Set bridge
1050'=,30" below Big Injun Sand., Cut end pulled 977! 6-5/8" ocasing.~Filled
with non-porous material to 1789! 220" above Big Injun Sand.” Set wood plug
1769"' - 66!, Set cement plug 1766' - 1756' ;= sealing Big Injun Sand.™ Set
d with non-porous material to

bridse at 1680',-30" below laxon Sand.- Fille
16207,- 20' above Maxon Sand. Set wood plug 1620' - 1617'.” Set,cement plug
2ot bridge 1520',~ 30' below,Salt Sand. —

' e exon Sand.-
;iﬂ d }f?w e to 151 %. 930',- 20' ab 1st Salt Send. Set wood
e th non-porous material to - gbove 1ls . Se
plug 93‘5' E 927'1:- Set cement plug 927"- 917' = geeling Selt Sandsi Filled
with non-porous material to sogf = 20' above BIAE Dunkard Sand.” Set wood glug
805' - 802'.— Set cement lug 803 - 792',- sealing Big Dunkard Sand.-— Sa
803 es 393" < 40 below Pittsburgh Coals Set vent pipe 802' o surfage ~Set
Morngng Glory Packer 292' = 201 below PLttsburgh Coal. Cement vent plpe
292' to 238',~ 20' above Pittsburgh Coal.~ Filled with non-porous material
to surface. _
ts: Description of monument2" pipe 8' above ground. 2" Tea, 2 - 2" Ells
S pointing dovmward, 2' cement cono around vent

pipe, 2 ' above ground. _

PROVISIONS OF BECTION 1D, ARTICLE &, CHAPTER 21 OF THE copt)

r
vas completed on the 258 _day of Yay

(THE ABOYE pESCRIFTION WUST BE JH BETAIL AND IM ACCORDAMCE WITH T™HE

and that the wo of plugging and filling said well ¥
3827080712
st f:_ ’)J‘

/ o
v And fu np@lef)o’n nts anith not. ‘/2

Iy Q(J //.-r ;
Y Z ;
oy ,,(‘_'/'/{-' .‘9&"9 ’:‘,
& s
\ Cr e
- '12': /

7 -
Ggom to ki guBHéribed before me wis £74

By Commission expires:
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meanbwy Wk
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! Coal owned by .
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. e Corl Basley...... .. ...
w.c. cumpston Battimore , M. SR ehar {7.’_ S
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1
v

Lee Woo/fe r . .

Waell to be abandoned

Company, South Penn OQil Co. EIRE AR
sty 411 Soventh Ave., Pittsburgh, Pa. ST ST, Y.'.?.J'f" >
Farm C A Straley OiL. AND GAS DIVISION
tuu_-_!_ma_a_mu w22508 | N
Well (Farm) o2 Sorin) Ko,z - ‘WELL LOCaT'ON MAP o
Qusdrangle Va2 2 %+ miLe No. - A
Coanty SIS ~" + Denstes localen of wall on United States
Dlstrict. freemorns Creak ‘ Yopographic Maps, scale 1 ts 82,800, lat -
{tade and tongltuds tines belng nmhd
EnglnesrE.C. 726 /e by berdar (ines as shown, o
Engisser's Rogisirallen Ko, < = Cunotes one [ngh sptoes on m L 3
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WW-4A 1) Date: December 14, 2015
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
3008
3) API Well No.: 47 - 041 - 30133

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name David Neil & Mary Jo Hitt Name Western Pocahontas Properties /
Address 471 Smoke Camp Road Address 5260 Irwin Road
Weston, WV 26452 Huntington, WV 25705-3247
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address Name
Address
Telephone

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief,

Well Operator Dominion Transmission, Inc. / C ﬂ
By: John M. Love Lbrl/ / /-Prrz_,
Its: Designated Agent j ]
Address 25 White Oaks Boulevard / [
Bridgeport, WV 26330 V !
Telephone i RECEINVIEA |\ |
R4~ I iy ]

£Le H Jf
Office of Qj) and Gas

o
Suhscribed and sworn befoge me this 15 b day of D 2 Cembe C
.
My Commission Expires Uﬂ'\d ok 2] dodo o
) ] W

ﬁ TARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL
Brenda M. Jonnson
Slalo of West Virginla

arch 31, 2020

0il and Gas Privacy Notice En*\_,“ A = nlon Transmission, Ing

regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course o
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov,

01/29/2016
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well
Number 3008

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57t St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing, Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW4§8@€IV€6' plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work descqgé@&r{)gh@g sag(dggand I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.
OR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXM@UTIPI}IM A CORPORATION,

Wpate =4~/ Name WY Department of

By CNviiShnierial Protection
o Date

Signature i

Signature Date

01/29/2016
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Dominion Transmission, Inc. ﬁh D e o
ominiéon"

445 West Main Street, Clarksburg, WV 26301

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2450
Clarksburg, WV 26302-2450

December 14, 2015

By U.S. Mail, Certified Delivery
7160 3901 9846 3216 4624

Western Pocahontas Properties LP
5260 Irwin Road
Huntington, WV 25705-3247

PROPOSED PRODUCTION WELL #: 3008
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC.
DISTRICT: Freeman's Creek COUNTY: Lewis State: wv

Dear Western Pocahontas Properties LP

On behalf of Dominion Transmission, Inc. (DT1), | wish to advise you that plugged production well
3008 is planned to be re-entered and re-plugged. Therefore, DTl is hereby making a Notice
of Application for a Well Work Permit, to the WV DEP Office of Oil & Gas.

You are on record as the coal owner, on the particular tract of land on which the
planned well is situated. Regulations dictate that DTI provides you with a copy of the permit
application. Accordingly, enclosed for your records, please find a copy of the Notice of Application
for a Well Work Permit.

Should you have any questions concerning this well work, you may contact our lease and right of
way agent, Bill Burford ,at  304.546.5306

Sincerely,

Onataphn. 7.

Christopher D. Barclay

Dominion Transmission, Inc. . RESEIVED
o Offies of Qil ang Gas
JAN 11 2016

. W\/ Denartment of
Avironmental Protection

01/29/2016



' 2 Article Number

g (Please Print Clefy 8. Date of Defivery
y : '7 Jis
QNG fﬁm 12]1€))s
C. Si re I
- __ Agent
X W I Addres
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
7150 3901 984k 321 E up2u Il YES, enler delivery address below: I No
3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) []Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

Western Pocahontas Properties
5260 Irwin Road
Huntington, WV 25705-3247

; 2 /
z

Domestic Return Receipt

PS Form 3811, January 2005 . .

——— | i e o i, s e

| Huntington, WV 25705-3247

Us Postal Service Postage _bog ng___
= Certified
it Certified Fee
. Mail e
i : Return Receipt Fee |
r Recelpt (Endarsement Required | €
—
5 4 Restricted D

u Domestic Mail Only Erersarment Soyre |

No Insurance [
M| Co e Provi
= verage Provided | Total Postage & Fees |
EE [ Sent To:
= Western Pocahontas Properties
= 5260 Irwin Road
m
O
0
—
~

8 i —

.'-;L 00. Ja c’ y Srvice
nuary 2005 ©3 Pisildeviee  Certified Mail Receapt

J,wr\ 6&6}’3

TS iy S M Y e et s s ———— —— et Foms e

. RECEIVED
Office of Qi) and Gas

JAN 11 201

WV D Jepartment of
Environmerial Frotection

01/29/2016
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WW-9
(2/15) API Number 47 - 041 - 30133
Operator's Well No. 3008
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name Dominion Transmission, Inc. OP Code 307048

Watershed (HUC 10) Smoke Camp Run of Right Fork of Freeman's Creek Quadrangle Camden, WV 7.5

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes | | No .

Will a pit be used?  Yes . NOI |

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: _ Cement returns and plug material removed from well

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes - No | I If so, what ml.?_40

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
Reuse (at API Number )
B QOff Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: YeS

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc, _etersased-natumigelor polymer anifing mud

-If 0il based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc._N/A

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Bentonite, attapulgite, HEC, xanthan gum, starch, KCI, NaCl, NaOH, CaCl2, lignosulfenale, citric acid, barite, biocide

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc._Remove offsite

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

“Landfill or offsite name/permit number? Meadouwil Landfill (R30-MSWLGP-2011-03300128) (All dril cuttings & pit wastes)

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. Tunderstand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. [ am aware that there are significant

penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.
Company Official Signature /@ - //

L —m, {
Company Official (Typed Name)_John M. Love = ‘/ [ Nz
[
Company Official Title Director, Storage & Land Services / '

Subscribed and sworn before me this ’5-.* day of Do. [ a_mb — [ {Frg,..O b
=

\{IJMQ&_ W - %9—&4.@;—« Notg

My commission expires_ (INarClh 31 2010
¥ s

=

N“*—-

Y PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL
Brenda M. Johnson
State of Wes! Virginia
My Commission Expires
March 31, 2020

\N'\{.r " ._it;; Iwnlon Transmisslon, In¢
Enviror g AR
in
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Form WW-9
Operator's Well No, 3008

Dominion Transmission, Inc.

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1.15 +/- Prevegetation pH

Lime 3.0 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 (or equivalent)

Fertilizer amount 500 lbs/acre
Mulch_Hay or straw @ 2.5 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type lbs/acre
Meadow Mix 50 Meadow Mix 50

Attach:

Drawing(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided)

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Site plan (including road, location, and pit) & USGS quad section (Camden, WV 7.5') attached

Plan Approved by:‘ﬁa%._&giﬁa,@

Comments:
Tine:Qil & Gas Inspector Date:. [ - 22-/5
Field Reviewed? (Y HYes ( ) No
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IONS ISSUED AND) PRESCRIBED
PARTMENT OF MIN
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P.5.12029

DATE _AUGUST 21
OPERATOR’S WELL NO. 3008

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES API"WELL NO. OS——’ O OP
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 47 41 201 35
STATE COUNTY PERMIT NO.

werl tvpe: ol eas X LIQUID INJECTION [ waASTE DisPosaL []
IF ""GAS”, PRODUCTION sTorAaGE [J  DEEP [/ 'sHaLLow []
LOCATION: ELEVATION _1061.9' WATERSHED SMOKE CAMP RUN OF RIGHT FORK FREEEMANS CK
DISTRICT _FREEMANS CREEK COUNTY LEWIS
QUADRANGLE _CAMDEN, WV 7.5’ NEAREST TOWN _CHURCHVILLE
SURFACE OWNER _DAVID NEIL & MARY JO HITT ACREAGE _21.74
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER _DAVID NEIL & MARY JO HITT (J.W. WOOFTER) LEASE ACREAGE 49
LEASE NO. FK051237 & FK051238

PROPOSED WORK: prRILL]  convert ] DRILL DEEPER [] REDRILL [] FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION [ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) _
PLUG AND ABANDON [] CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG X
TARGET FORMATION _GANTZ ESTIMATED DEPTH 2597

WELL OPERATOR _DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. DESIGNATED AGENT JOHN M. LOVE
ADDRESS 925 WHITE OAKS BOULEVARD ADDRESS 925 WHITE OAKS BOULEVARD
BRIDGEPORT, WEST VIRGINIA 26330 BRIDGEPORT, WEST VIRGINIA 26330
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(Rev. 1/11) Operator's Well Number 3008

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 o f this Notice and A pplication, |
depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and
that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which
the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
Hope Natural Gas Company 1/8 425127

Grantor, Lessor, etc.

Lea Woofter (FK051237) & Hunter M. & Madge Bennett (FK051238)

On April 4, 1965, Hope Natural Gas Company and New York State Natural Gas Corporation merged and formed Consolidated Gas

Supply Corporation. On March 1, 1984 (effective January 1, 1984) Consolidated Gas Supply Caorporation was renamed

Consolidated Gas Transmission Corporation. Effective January 1, 1988, Consolidated Gas Transmission Corporation was

renamed CNG Transmission Corporation. On May 3, 2000, CNG Transmission Corporation merged with Dominion

Transmission, Inc. As of that date, Dominion Transmission, Inc. became the operator of the aforementioned operations and

leases.

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Qil and Gas

The permit app licant for the proposed well work add ressed in this ap plication he reby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the
DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

« WV Division of Water and Waste Management
e WV Division of Natural Resources

e WV Division of Highways

e U.S. Amy Corps of Engineers

e U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

¢ County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need f or other permits/approvals that may be nec essary and further affirms that all needed

permits/approvals should be ac quired f rom the appr opriate aut hority bef ore t he af fected activity is

initiated.

Well Operator:
By:lts:

D=y IV Fr=
Dominion Traﬂsmissfo‘ntlgz:ﬁi VED /W Ve J

John M. LOVEE‘M:E”“":" or :‘r}'f :;r}'d (_;Sa—-s—o//f//___ff-‘—’yf\l' .
Designated Agent / L j‘
JAN T 12018 /
WV Department of |
. 01/29/2016
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DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC.

Well # 3008
Plugging Project

Coal Evaluation Report

Prepared by:
Jason E. Bach, PG
5 Coolview Lane
Bridgeport, WV 26330
304.669.4850

December 14, 2015

~ RECEIVED
Office oF U;;' and Gas

JAN 11 2015
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BACKGROUND

The West Virginia Geological and Economic Survey Coal Bed Map Program (WVGES CBMP)
was utilized to determine the presence, depth, and thicknesses of coal seams within the
immediate vicinity of Dominion Transmission, Inc. (DTI) well 3008 (47-041-30133), in Lewis
County, WV. The following is a report on the findings of this review.

Due to the location of the well, in north central West Virginia, four coal groups were selected for
review: Conemaugh, Allegheny, Monongahela, and Dunkard Groups.

COAL GROUPS
CONEMAUGH & ALLEGHENY GROUPS

All mapping indicates that the Conemaugh and Allegheny not found in this part of Lewis
County. Both groups either terminate several miles to the east or several counties to the south of
the well location. Therefore, all members of the Conemaugh and Allegheny Groups were
eliminated as zones of concern for the planned well work.

MONOGAHELA GROUP

With the two lower groups eliminated, the next group reviewed was the Monongahela Group.
The lowest member is the Pittsburgh coal. Mapping indicates that the coal elevation is
approximately 800" ASL. Given the elevation of the well location is 1061.9° ASL, this would
place the coal at an approximate depth of 262 below GL. The well records indicate that a coal
seam was encountered when the well was drilled, at a depth of 258" below GL. Allowing for a
slight depth discrepancy between well records and map data, most likely due to zeroing point
variances and map estimation tolerances, the coal listed in the well record is the Pittsburgh coal.

The map records also indicated that the Pittsburgh coal, in the vicinity of the well, had a
thickness of at least 30”, but no more than 42”. The well records indicate the coal thickness
encounter during drilling was 48”. This is slightly thicker than what is indicated on the mapping
data, which may be due to thickness estimation made during drilling or map estimation
tolerances. Whatever the reason for the discrepancy, the coal thickness indicated on the map is
similar to the thickness indicated in the drilling records. This further indicates that the coal
recorded during drilling was the Pittsburgh coal.

R
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The next member of the Monongahela Group reviewed was the Redsine, \c,oal,_ i ‘Mépp g,
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indicates that the coal elevation is approximately 860’ ASL. Given the elevatlon of the wel s
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1061.97 ASL, this would place the coal at an approximate depth of 202’ below GL. The map
data also indicates that the Redstone coal has an approximate thickness of 0” - 6” at this location.
The well records do not indicate any coal having been drilled at the mapped depth. For these
reasons, it is most likely that the Redstone coal is either nonexistent or very poorly developed at
this location.

The next member of the Monongahela Group reviewed was the Sewickley coal. Mapping
indicates that the coal elevation is approximately 910 ASL. Given the elevation of the well is
1061.9° ASL, this would place the coal at an approximate depth of 152° below GL. The map
data also indicates that the Redstone coal has an approximate thickness of 0” at this location.
The well records do not indicate any coal having been drilled at the mapped depth. For these
reasons, it is most likely that the Redstone coal is either nonexistent or very poorly developed at
this location.

The next member of the Monongahela Group reviewed was the Uniontown coal. Mapping
indicates that the coal elevation is approximately 1090’ ASL. Given the elevation of the well is
1061.9* ASL, this would place the coal at an approximate depth of 28" above GL. Although the
map data indicates that the Uniontown coal has an approximate thickness of 18” - 24” at this
location, the thickness is irrelevant to this project. Given the height of the coal seam above GL,
this coal is not of concern to the well work operations planned for this well.

DUNKARD GROUP

The two members of the Dunkard Group are the Waynesburg A and Washington coals. Mapping
indicates that these coals extend into the area in which this well is located. The lower member,
the Waynesburg A, has an elevation of approximately 1180° ASL. Given the elevation of the
well is 1061.9” ASL, this would place the coal at an approximate depth of 118" above GL. The
map data also indicates that the Waynesburg A coal has an approximate thickness 07 at this
location, the thickness is irrelevant to this project. Given the height of the coal seam above GL,
this coal is not of concern to the well work operations planned for this well.

With the Washington coal is located stratigraphically above the Waynesburg A coal. With the
bedding of the formations exposed at this location being normal and essentially horizontal, the
Washington coal has been eliminated as a zone of concern for the planned well work.

RECEIVED
Office of il and Gas

December 14, 2015 jﬂ i i ! PHge 3
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CONCLUSION

Based on the findings of this report, the only coal seam of concern, related to this well work, is a
single member of the Monongahela Group: the Pittsburgh coal. No other developed coals,
within the vicinity of the well and in the subsurface area of the planned well work, have been
determined to exist. Therefore, surface casing for this well is planned to be set in accordance
with state regulations and in regards to the depth of the Pittsburgh coal seam. Furthermore,
plugging activities will also take into consideration the depth of the Pittsburgh coal seam, with
plugging operations being planned to be done in accordance with state regulation.

_---e-- e e — e s
December 14, 2015 Page 4
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Operator: DOMINION TRANSMISSION INC

4105700 P

WELL No: 3008

Reviewed by: L ed) Date: ll2ﬂ ,10!(.
7

15 Day End of Comment: _Q} IIB'IG

CHECKLIST FOR FILING A PERMIT

Plugging

v WW-4B
v Inspector signature on WW-4B

v/ Completion / Well Records of Previous Work

v WW-4A (Notarized)

'»/ Certified Mail Receipts, Waivers, or Affidavits of Personal Service
‘/rSurface Owner Waiver

Coal Owner / Lessee /Operator Waiver

v/ WW-9 (Page 1) (Notarized)

Vv Inspector Signature on WW-9 (Optional)

v/ Topographic Map of location of well

WW-7

OR

v My lar Plat (Surface owner on plat matches WW-4A)

/| Bond

] Company is Registered with the SOS

./ Worker's Compensation / Unemployment Insurance account is OK

s $100.00 check ($0-66-FT0pit)

Monay Ondsv

Chit Rr0T795784/420

$L00%°

01/29/2016



Dominion Transmission, Inc. D . '
445 West Main Street, Clarksburg, WV 26301 i omlnlon

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2450
(7|;1[‘L\[NH§_;. WV 26302-2450

December 14, 2015

7160 3901 9846 3216 4617

By U.S. Mail, Certified Delivery d 6(“
o Sy h0

WYV DEP N
Office of Oil & Gas mO -
601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304-2345

To the Office of Oil & Gas,

Enclosed is a plugging permit application for Dominion Transmission, Inc. (DTI) well #3008
(APL #: 47-041-30133). Well #3008 is a production well which was originally drilled and completed in
1913, by South Penn Oil Company. The well was plugged and abandoned in 1938, by South Penn Oil
Company.

Through a series of acquisitions and mergers, the lease on which this well is located was acquired by DTI.
The lease on which the well sets is currently utilized by DTI for natural gas storage. This well is located
in an active section of DTI’s Fink storage reservoir. While DTI uses this area for natural gas storage, well
#3008 was plugged & abandoned years prior to natural gas storage operations commencing. The well has
been plugged & abandoned throughout the entirety of DTI’s ownership.

A form WW-2A1 has been included with this permit application. Although not required for a plugging
permit application, due the nature of this well, it has been included to provide evidence of chain of title
and, therefore, DTI’s ownership.

Regardless of the history of this well, the fact remains that the wellbore still penetrates the active gas
storage horizon (Gantz sandstone). This, coupled with the limited records available for this well and the
nature of the plugging practices utilized during the early part of the 20™ century, has led DTI to identify
this well as an area of concern for storage reservoir integrity. As such, this well has been selected as a
candidate for remediation. To summarize DTI’s plan, the intent is to clean out this well and plug it to
modern standards. At the completion of the planned remedial work, the well will retain its plugged &
abandoned status. The work procedures are included in the enclosed permit application filing.

Should you have any questions or comments, please contact me by means of the infornfatioitlisted below.
< of Oil and Gas
OIHL-:S LRI

Sincerely,

hniimhe A JAN 112016
Christopher D. Barclay WY Gepartment Of_'
M: 304.476.2156 Envionmantal Protection

E: Christopher.d.barclay@dom.com

01/29/2016





